## QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH. THAT JLS Properties LLC an Indiana Limited Liability Corporation of Lake County, in the State of INDIANA QUITCLAIM(S) to \_\_Maritza A. Jimenez \_(Grantee) of Lake County, in the State of INDIANA, for the sum of \_\_\_One\_\_ and 00/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the following described real estate in Lake County, State of Indiana:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT THE NORTH 81/2 FEET THEREOF PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED COUNTY, INDIANA	IN BLOCK 2 IN I.F. PRITCH	IARD'S 2ND ADDITION TO	THE CITY OF HAMMOND A	
Subject to any and all easements, agi	eements and restrictions of a	record.		
The address of such real estate is cor	nmonly known as 6332	Nebraska Ave. Hammond	IN 46323	
	should be sent to Grantee			
/ JJM				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor h	as executed this deed this _	day of Decem	1ber 2020	
Grantor: Signature	N/2 - 1 1	Grantor: Signature	1 Shocking	
STATE OF INDIANA	Mende	entic	member	
COUNTY OF LAKE	SS:	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	RYP	CARLIE HULT My Commission Expires March 19, 2028
Before me, a Notary Publi	in and for said County and		OF MEIN	Commission Number NP07259 Jasper County
who acknowledged the execution of the representations therein contained are true	Lisa A Shockey - Members Lake Count oregoing Quitclaim Deed, ar	v Recorder		
	day of Decembe	maaa		
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this	day of //(CC//AC	2020		
My commission expires: March 19th, 2028	Signature Printed Resident of	Carlie +	Notary Name	
Proof of Execution Certificate by WITNESS to the signature(s) on the fo	tness:	this Proof is attached:	DULY ENTERE	FOR TAXATION SUBJECT EPTANCE FOR TRANSFER
Lose A Ramire	E ORDER'S	O. A. C.	DEC	0 4 2020
Witness Typed or Printed Name PROOF: STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF				IN E. PETALAS COUNTY AUDITOR
Before me, a Notary Public in and for Se. Gram if & Se foregoing instrument, who, being first	eing known to me to be the	person whose name is sub	oscribed as a witness to the	
delivered by Jeffrey that the abovenamed subscribing wither not receive any interest in or proceeds	is is not a party to the transc	n the above-named subscribed in the fore	bing witness's presence, and egoing instrument and will	-
<u>laliellu</u> NOTARY PUBLIC	LC NOTAF	RY STAMP	My Comr * SEAL * Marc Commission I	LLE HULT nission Expires th 19, 2028 Number NP0725917 per County

This instrument prepared by: JLS Properties LLC 9790 Grant Place Crown Point IN 46307 (219)669-0844

Return deed to 6332 Nebraska Ave, Hammond, IN 46323

Send tax bills to 6332 Nebraska Ave, Hammond, IN 46323

I affirm under the penalties for perjury, that I haven taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law.



STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD MICHAEL B BROWN RECORDER

2020-089154 2020 Dec 4